That they have devised proper systems to ensure compliance with the provisions of all applicable laws and such systems are 
adequate and operating effectively.

During the year under review, there is no change in the Authorised, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up equity share capital of the Company. The 

Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on 31  March, 2022 was Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crore only) divided into 1,10,00,000 
(One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each and Paid up Share Capital of the Company as on 31  March, 2022 was 
Rs. 10,13,00,400/- (Rupees Ten Crore Thirteen Lakh and Four Hundred only) divided into 1,01,30,040 (One Crore One Lakh Thirty Thousand 
and Forty) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. During the year under review, the Company has not issued equity shares or shares 
with differential voting rights or granted stock options or sweat equity shares.

No amount has been transferred to the general reserves for the financial year ended 31  March, 2022.